LARC Claiming Schedule

Waitemata and Auckland District Health Board

LARC consult only (CSC holder)
LARC consult only (non CSC holder)

LARC consult only (non-enrolled
patient)

Jadelle insertion

IUCD insertion

Jadelle removal, no insertion

IUCD removal, no insertion

Removal and replacement (same
device)

Removal IUCD and replacement Jadelle
Removal Jadelle and replacement IUCD
Unsuccessful insertion or removal
requiring referral

IUD/IUCD string check/shortening

Use of disposable long handled scissors
for string shortening

Effective 1 July 2021

Fee
GST Exclusive

$19.00
$40.00

$60.87

$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$75.00
$225.00
$225.00
$278.26
$50.00
$50.00

$20.00

Fee
GST Inclusive

$21.85
$46.00

$70.00

$172.50
$172.50
$172.50
$86.25
$258.75
$258.75
$320.00
$57.50
$57.50

$23.00



