LARC Claiming Schedule

Waitemata and Auckland District Health Board

	Fee GST Exclusive	Fee GST Inclusive
Consultation only:		
LARC consult only (CSC holder)	\$19.00	\$21.85
LARC consult only (non CSC holder)	\$40.00	\$46.00
LARC consult only (non-enrolled patient)	\$60.87	\$70.00
Consultation along with insertion	and/or removal p	rocedure/s:
Jadelle insertion	\$150.00	\$172.50
IUCD insertion	\$150.00	\$172.50
Jadelle removal, no insertion	\$150.00	\$172.50
IUCD removal, no insertion	\$75.00	\$86.25
Removal and replacement (same device)	\$225.00	\$258.75
Removal IUCD and replacement Jadelle	\$225.00	\$258.75
Removal Jadelle and replacement IUCD	\$278.26	\$320.00
Unsuccessful insertion or removal requiring referral	\$50.00	\$57.50
IUD/IUCD string check/shortening	\$50.00	\$57.50
Use of disposable long handled scissors for string shortening	\$20.00	\$23.00